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1: Disassembling the KX

2:The Printed Circuit Board

3: Cable Entry + Mounting

c) Lens

b) Lens llluminator

d) Lens Holder

a) Printed Circuit Board

a
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f) Nut

g) Casing Screw

a) Alarm Resistor

Headers \
\y

d) Tamper Spring

e) Alarm LED
ON/OFF

I LED ON
LED OFF

f) Sensitivity Settings
Auto, High or Low
See section 6

g) Piro Sensor
DO NOT TOUCH

b) Terminals

c) Tamper Resistor
Headers

a) Mounting Screw
Knockouts

b) Cable Entry
Knockout

¢) Case Lid Screw

Fitting

4: Bracket Connections

5: Installation Hints

6: Sensitivity Settings

7: EOL Resistor Headers

8: Remote LED Enable

a) Ceiling
Bracket
Fitting

b) Wall Bracket
Fitting

Do not partially or completely obscure the detector’s
field of view with large objects such as furniture.

Avoiding False Alarms

1. Avoid placing the detector in direct sunlight.

2. Do not let pets and other animals wander freely
whilst the alarm system is armed.

3. Do not mount the detector near heaters or
radiators.

4. Do not mount the detector near open windows or
air vents as draughts may cause false alarms

5. Mount the detector on a stable surface.

6. Do not run cable parallel to mains wiring.

a) Auto Sensitivity (Default)

sks[E] + - ALARM  TAMPER LED [=][=] 5K6)

[ 4K7|
1€3 (€5 €D | EI=] 2]
1 [e]l=]1K

K]

QD

oREl [
Eaé ek
LOWAUTOSSS: puTO H

b) High Sensitivity
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The KX15DD has 2 set of header pins at the top of
the printed circuit board. These headers are used

to select the End of Line resistance for EOL wiring
applications.

If EOL wiring is not used, leave the headers OFF.

- ALARM | TAMPER

The KX15DD has a terminal marked ‘LED’ which can
be used to enable the LED in walk test only on an
alarm control panel. This is used when the LED is
disabled via the LED ON/OFF link. The enable this
feature, the LED terminal needs to be connected to
an output on the control panel. When the system is
in walk test mode the output should be at Ov.

The output would be usually programmed as
‘Remote LED enable’

Control Panel Output
(0vin walk test)

ALARM
CONTROL
PANEL

9: Choose the Connection 'Type:

a) Normally Closed

b) Single End of Line Wiring

c) Double End of Line Wiring

d) Two Double End of Line Detectors to One Input

e) Zone Doubling Example (For Matrix 424, 832, 832+)

is ready to use.
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In an EN50131-1 system the
maximum detector is 13m

117 x 69 x 50mm
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LED Colour: Blue (PIR)
Casing: 3mm ABS, 0.4mm HDPE in Lens Area

Detection Method: Low noise dual element
pyroelectric sensor

PIR Sensitivity: Auto, High or Low
Temperature Comp: Digital

Detection Range: 15m

(13m according to EN50131-2-2)

Detection Speed: 0.3 - 3.0m/s

Operating Voltage: 9-16V DC 13.8V DC typical

Relay Output: 50mA 60 VDC, 42 VAC (RMS)
Contact Resistance: <10 ohms

Mounting Height: 1.8m - 2.4m

Tamper Switch: 12V 50mA

Storage Temp: -40°C to 80°C (-40°F to 176°F)

Certified operating temperature: -10°C to 40°C

I working perature: -30°C to 70°C
Accessories: Wall and Ceiling brackets
Emissions: EN55022 Class B

Immunity: EN50130-4

Residential, Commercial and Light Industrial
Environment. It complies with EN50131-2-2:2008
at security grade 2, environmental class Il. UK
= Suitable for use with systems installed to
PD6662:2010. EXPORT = Suitable for use with
systems installed to EN50131-1:2006:A1:2009

WARRANTY: This product is sold subject to our
standard warranty conditions and is warranted
against defects in workmanship for a period of five
years. In the interest of continuing improvements
of quality, customer care and design, Pyronix Itd
reserves the right to amend specifications without
giving prior notice.
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S66 8QY

Customer Support:
+44(0)845 6434 999 (local rate)
or +44(0)1709 535225

WWW.DYTONIX.Com

Hours: Mon to Fri, 8:00am till 6:30pm
Email: customer.support@pyronix.com
Website: www.pyronix.com

For electrical products sold within the
European Community. At the end of the
electrical products useful life, it should
not be disposed of with household
waste. Please recycle where facilities
exist. Check with your Local Authority
or retailer for recycling advice in your
country.




1. Démonter le KX / Changer la lentille. a) Platine de base. b) Eclairage lentille. ) Lentille. d) Porte lentille.
e) Vis PCB. f) Ecrou. g) Vis du boitier.

2. Platine de base. a) Alarme resistances links. b) Bornes. c) Resistances sabotage links. d) Ressort sabotage
e) Alarme Link ON/OFF f) Sensibilité PIR. g) piro sensor

3. Entrée cable + Montage. a) Trous vis de montage. b) Passage de céble. c) Fixation couvercle

4. Raccordement support: a) Fixation support plafond. B) Fixation support mural

5. Instructions installation

Eviter fausses alarmes

1. Evitez de placer le détecteur en pleine lumiére soleil.

2. Evitez de laisser promener librement les animaux quand le systéme est armé.

2. Ne pas installer les détecteurs pres de chauffages ou radiateurs.

4. Ne pas installer les détecteurs pres de fenétres ouvertes ou prises dair, car le courant d'air peut causer des
fausses alarmes.

5. Installez le détecteur sur une surface stable.

6. Ne pas cabler parallélement au conducteur principal.

6. PIR Sensibilité: a) Auto b) Haut, c) Bas

7.1l'y a 2 sets de jumper sur la platine du KX. Ils sont utilisés pour sélectionner la résistance fin de ligne pour
des applications EOL.

Si EOL n'est pas utilisé, mettez le jumper sur OFF.

8. Sur le KX il y a une borne ‘LED" qui peut étre utilisée pour activer un LED d’une centrale d'alarme pendant
le test de mouvement. Ceci est utilisé quand le LED est désactivé par le link LED ON/OFF. Pour activer cette
fonction, la borne LED doit étre connectée vers une sortie de la centrale d'alarme. Quand le systéme se trouve
en mode test de fonction, la sortie doit étre en Ov. La sortie est normalement programmée comme “LED a
distance actif”

9. Connexions et cablage. a) Normalement fermé. b) SEOL en utilisant resistances intégrées. ¢) DEOL en utili-
sant resistances intégrées d) 2 x DEOL en utilisant resistances intégrées to 1 input. €) Zone Doubling

10. Dés sa premiére mise en service, le détecteur démarre un self-test, indiqué par le clignotement d'un LED
BLEU. Quand le LED arréte de clignoter, le détecteur est prét a étre utilisé.

11. Lalentille volumétrique 15m

12. Dimensions et poids.

13. Spécifications techniques

Modeéle: KX15DD. Couleur: Blanc. Boitier: 3mm ABS, 0.4mm HDPE dans le champs de la lentille. Méthode de
détection: Low noise dual element pyroelectric sensor dopller sensor. Sensibilité PIR: Haut, Bas, Auto

Comp. Température: Digital. Portée détection: 15m. Vitesse détection: 0.3 - 3.0m/s. Courant: 9-16V DC 13.8V
DC typical. Consommation: 13mA Min. 16mA Max @ 12V. Sortie relais: 50mA 60 VDC, 42 VAC (RMS). Contact
résistance: <10phms. Hauteur montage: 1.8m - 2.4m. Contact sabotage: 12V 50mA. Temp: -40 C a 80 C (-40

F a 176 F). Temp. fonctionnel:-30 Ca 70 C (-22 F a 158 F). Accessoires: Support mural et plafond. Emissions:
EN55022 Class B. Immunité: EN50130-4

14. Compliance et garantie. 15. Contact Information.

1. Smontaggio del KX. a) Circuito Stampato. b) llluminatore della Lente. ) Lente. d) Ferma Lente. e) Vite per PCB.
f) Dado. g) Vite del Coperchio.

2. 1l Circuito Stampato. a) Link per la Resistenza di Allarme, b) Morsettiere, c) Link per la Resistenza di Allarme,
d) Tamper Antiapertura, e) Abilita/Disabilita LED: ON = LED Abilitato / OFF = LED Disabilitato f) Sensibilita del PIR
g) piro sensor

3.Ing Cavo + M
Coperchio

4, Installazione della Staffa: a)Staffa da Soffitto, b)Staffa da Parete

5. Guida per I'Installazione, Come evitare Falsi Allarmi

1.Non esporre il rivelatore alla luce diretta del sole.

2. Non lasciare vagare liberamente, animali domestici o altri animali, davanti al rivelatore a quando il sistema &
inserito.

3.Non installare il rivelatore nelle vicinanze dei sorgenti di calore o dei radiatori.

4. Non installare il rivelatore vicino a canalizzazione dell’aria e condizionatori della in quanto potrebbero causare
falsi allarmi.

5.Installare il rivelatore su una superficie stabile.

6. Passare il cavo di allarme lontano dall'impianto elettrico.

6. Sensibilita PIR: a) Alta, b) Bassa, c) Auto.

7. 1l sensore KX & munito di 2 set di pin nella parte superiore del circuito stampato. Questi pin servono per la
scelta della resistenza di fine linea da inserire nei circuiti per il collegamento alla centrale se necessario. Dove la
resistenza non & necessaria, non inserire nessun ponticello.

8. Il KX & munito di un terminale marcato ‘LED’ che potrebbe essere utilizzato per abilitare il LED solo durante

il test di movimento tramite la centrale di allarme. Questa funzione puo essere usata quando il LED é stato
disabilitato mediante il ponticello LED ON/OFF.

Per abilitare questa funzione & necessario collegare questo terminale ad un’uscita della centrale. Quando il
sistema viene messo in Test di movimento(Walk Test), l'uscita della centrale deve essere a OV.

9. Collegamento. a) Normalmente Chiuso. b) Singolo Bilanciamento usando le resistenze a Bordo. c) Doppio
Bilanciamento usando le resistenze a Bordo. d) 2 DEOL to 1 input e) Zone doubling

10. Quando il rivelatore viene alimentato la prima volta, esso eseguira l'autoapprendimento di rutine indicato dal
lampeggio del LED BLU. Quando il LED. si spegne, il rivelatore & pronto all'uso.

11. Lente Volumetrica da 15m.

12. Dimensioni e Peso.

13. Specifiche Tecniche

Modello: KX15DD. Colore: Bianco. Involucro: 3mm ABS, Lente: 0.4mm HDPE. Metodo di Rilevamento: Sensore
piroelettrico doppio elemento Basso rumore. Sensibilita PIR: basso o alto. Compensazione di Temperature:
automatico avanzato. Portata: 15m. Velocita di rilevamento: 0.3 - 3.0m/s. Tensione di Funzionamento: 9-16Vcc,
13.8Vcc tipici. Assorbimento: Min. 13mA, Max 16mA @ 12V. Uscita Relé: 50mA 60Vcc, 42Vac (RMS). Resistenza
del Contatti: <10phm. Altezza di Montaggio: 1.8m to 2.4m. Tamper: 12V 50mA. Temperatura di Stoccaggio: -40°
Ca80°C(-40°F a 176° F). Temperatura di Servizio: -30° Ca 70° C (-22° F a 158° F). Accessori: Staffe da Muro e da
Soffitto. Emissioni: EN55022 Classe B. Immunita: EN50130-4.

14. Conformita e Garanzia. 15. Contatti per Informazioni.

a) Fori per le Viti di Fissaggio. b) Foro Entrata Cavo. c) Vite di Fissaggio del

1. Desactivar KX / Substituir Lentes. a) Placa de Circuito Impresso (PCl). b) luminador Lente. c) Lente. d)
Suporte Lente. e) Parafuso PCL. f) Porca. h) Parafuso caixa.

2. A Placa Circuito Impresso. a) Ligagdes Alarme Resisténcias. b) Terminais. c) Ligagoes Tamper Resisténcias. d)
Mola de Tamper e) Activar/Desactivar LED: ON = LED Activo / OFF = LED Desactivo f) Sensibilidade PIR g) piro
sensor

3. Montagem-+Entrada Cabos. a) Aberturas para Fixar. b) Entrada de Cabo. c) Parafuso para Encaixar Tampa
Frontal.

4. Conexoes dos Suportes: a) Montagem Suporte Tecto b) Montagem Suporte Parede

5 Guia de Instalagdo, Evitar Falsos Alarmes

1. Evitar instalar o detector de frente para a luz solar

2. Nao permitir que animais domésticos circulem livremente quando o sistema esta armado.

3. Néo instalar o detector préximo de fontes de calor.

4.Nao instalar o detector préximo de janelas ou zonas de circulagdo de ar porque podem causar falsos alarmes
5.Instalar o detector numa superficie estavel

6. Nao instalar cabo paralelo ao cabo dos 220V.

6. Sensibilidade PIR: a) Alta, b) Baixa c) Auto,

7. Il sensore KX & munito di 2 set di pin nella parte superiore del circuito stampato. Questi pin servono per la
scelta della resistenza di fine linea da inserire nei circuiti per il collegamento alla centrale se necessario. Dove la
resistenza non & necessaria, non inserire nessun ponticello.

8. Il KX & munito di un terminale marcato ‘LED’ che potrebbe essere utilizzato per abilitare il LED solo durante
il test di movimento tramite la centrale di allarme. Questa funzione puo essere usata quando il LED é stato
disabilitato mediante il ponticello LED ON/OFF.

Per abilitare questa funzione é necessario collegare questo terminale ad un’uscita della centrale. Quando il
sistema viene messo in Test di movimento(Walk Test), 'uscita della centrale deve essere a OV.

9. Tipo de Ligagées. a) Normalmente fechado. b) Dupla Resisténcia Fim de Linha usando as resisténcias da PCl.

) Unico Resisténcia Fim de Linha usando as resisténcias da PCl. d) 2 DEOL to 1 input ) Zone doubling

10. Arranque inicial apés aplicar alimentagéo.

11. Lente Volumétrica de 15m.

12. Dimensoes e Peso.

13. Especificagdes Técnicas

Modelo: KX15DD. Cor: Branca. Caixa: 3mm ABS, 0.4mm HDPE na area da lente. Método de Detecgdo: Sensor
duplo elemento piroeléctrico de baixo ruido e sensor. Sensibilidade PIR: a) Alta, b) Baixa c) Auto,

Comp. Temperatura: digital. Gama de Detec¢do: 15m. Velocidade de Detecgéo: 0.3 - 3.0m/s. Tensao de Fun-
cionamento: 9-16V DC 13.8V.DC tipico. Consumo de Corrente: 13mA Min. 16mA Max @ 12V

Saida de Relé: 50mA 60 VDC, 42 VAC (eficaz). Resisténcia Contacto: <10phms. Altura de Instalagdo: 1.8m - 2.4m
Contacto de Tamper: 12V 50mA. Temperatura de Armazenamento: -40 C a 80 C (-40 F a 176 F). Temperatura
Funcionamento: -30 Ca 70 C (-22 F a 158 F). Acessorios: inclui suporte para Parede e Tecto. Emissdes: EN55022
Classe B. Imunidade: EN50130-4

14. Conformidade e Garantia. 15. Informagéo de Contactos.

1. Pas6opka aetekropa KX / 3ameHa nuH3bl. A) 3awmutHbiin 3kpad CBY moaynsa. b) CeetoBoa. ¢) JuHza. d)
[lepxxatenb NuH3bl. €) BUHT kKpennenus nnatol. f) CkpbiTan raiika. g) BUHT kopnyca.

2. PacnonoxeHue 31eMeHTOB Ha nnate. a) BbI6op pe3ncTopa b) knemmbl ¢) Tamnepa pesnctopa d) KHonka
dpoHTanbHoro Tamnepa e) Bbibop LED ON/OFF f) uyBcTBUTENbHOCTD a) BbiCOKas, 6) HU3Kas g) piro sensor

3. Kab Vi BBOA + YC a) MoHTaxHble oTBepcTnA. b) KabenbHbii BBOA. C) KperneHre Kopnyca aaTunka
4. YcTaHOBKa KPOHLUTEIiHa: a) KpenneHune Ha NoToNoK, 6) KpenneHue Ha cTeHy

5. PeKOMeHAaLMM MO YCTaHOBKE ANA YyMEHbLIEHA NIOXKHbIX TPEBOT:

1. He ycTaHaBnvBaTh AETEKTOP B MECTaX NOMNafaHNsA NPAMbIX CONHEUHbIX NlyYei.

2. He pa3peLluaiite JOMaLIHUM XWBOTHbIM CBOGOAHO NepemMeLLaTbCA NO OXPaHAEMOMY NOMELLEHIO.

3. He yctaHaBnuBaiTe leTeKTop BO6NM3M 06orpeBaTeneil U pafnaTtopoB OTOMIEHUS.

4. He ycTaHaBnmBaiiTe AeTeKTOP B6/IM3N OTKPbITbIX OKOH 1 BEHTUATOPOB, BO3AYLLHbIA NOTOK MOXeT Bbl3BaTb
NnoxHoe cpabatbiBaHue.

5.YcTaHaBnuMBaiiTe JeTeKTOP TONbKO Ha KanuTasbHbIX NOBEPXHOCTAX.

6. He npoknapl nTe cur " kabenb nap: 0 CUIOBbIM NPOBOAAM.

6. UyBCTBUTENILHOCTD aBTO, HI3Kas, BbICOKan

7. Cepua KX nmeeT Ha nnate iBa KOMMNeKTa nepemblyek. lMepembiuki npeaHasHayeHbl AnA Bbibopa HOMUHaNa
OKOHEUHOro pe3ncTopa wieida. ECnm pesncropbl He NCNONb3YIOTCA, OCTaBbTE NEPEMbIUKIA HE 3aMKHY TbIMU.

8. KX umeeTt knemmy o603HaueHHyto: ‘LED’ € MOXHO MCMonb30oBaTh AN1A TOro YTo6bl BKAUKTL LED npu
npoBe/ieHnM TecTa XoAb6oM. B ocTanbHoe Bpema cBeTOANOA GyAET BbIK/oUeH. [11A NCNonb3oBaHUA 3TOM GpyHKLUM
Knemma f1o/kHa 6bITb NOAKNIOUEHa K NPOrpaMMNPyeMOoMy BbIXOAY. Bbixog lonxeH 6biTb 3anporpaMMNpoBaH Kak
dYHKUMA: ' ANCTaHLMOHHOE BKNtoYeHve LED’

(‘Remote LED enable’)

9. BapunaHTbl nogKnioveHusa. a) HopmanbHo 3akpbITbif KOHTAKT. b) SEOL. ¢) DEOL d) 2 DEOL e) Zone Doubling
10. Mpu BKNIOYEHWN [eTeKTOP NPOXOAUT Yepes TeCT pexum, npobneckusana MOJTYBbIM ceeToavogom. Kak Tonbko
MUraHVe NPeKpaT1IoCh, AETEKTOP roToB K paboTe.

11.15m O6bemnan Jlunsa.
12. Pasmepbl 1 Bec.

13. Kan C ¢ Mogpenb: KX15DD. LiseT: benbiin. Kopnyc: 3mm ABS nnactuk, Metog
O6Hapy»eHuUA: HU3KO LyMOBO ABOHON NUPO3NEKTPUYECKIN INEMEHT, ieTekTop Ha dddekTe [lonnepa.
YyBCTBUTENILHOCTb: aBTO UNW NofcyeT T umnynbca TemnepaTypHan KomneHcauus: uudposas. lanbHoCTh
O6HapPYKEHWA 3aBUCUT OT TUMa NCNOMb3yeMoit INH3bI: 15M. CKOPOCTL 06Hapy»eHusa: 0.3 - 3.0m/c. Paboyee
HanpsxeHue: 9-16B NocToAHHOrO ToKa, 13.8B HOMMHanbHO. MapameTpbl noTpebneHna: 13MA MUH. 16MA MaKc.
KoHTakT pene: 50MA 60VDC, 42VAC. ConpoTusneHue KoHTakTa: <10 Om. BbicoTa yctaHoBku: 1.8m -2.4m

KoHTakT camo3almntbl: 12B 50MA. TemnepaTypa xpaHeHus: oT -40 C o 80 C. Pabouas Temnepartypa: ot -30 C o 70
C. MpuyHaaneXHOCTN: KPOHLUTENHbI AN HACTEHHON 1 NOTONOYHON YCTaHOBKM,

14.FapaHTua. 15. Unpopmauua AnA KOHTaKTa.

1. Abrir el detector / Cambiar la lente. a) Placa de circuito impreso b) Magnificador led c) Lente d)
Soporte lente e) Tornillo placa f) Tuerca g) Tornillo caja

2. Placa de circuito impreso. a) Jumper resistencias EOL para alarma b) Borneras conexion c) Jumper
resistencias EOL para sabotaje d) Muelle sabotaje e) activacion LED. ON = LED Activado / OFF = LED
desactivado. f) Sensibilidad PIR g) piro sensor

3. Montaje y entrada del cable a) Entradas pre perforadas tornillos montaje b) Entrada pre perforada
para entrada cable c) Tornillo cierre tapa

4. Conexiones soporte: a) Montaje soporte techo. b) Montaje soporte pared

5. Guia instalacion

Para evitar falsas alarmas

1. Evite que la luz del sol mire directo al detector.

2. No permitir mascotas delante del detector cuando el sistema esta armado.

3. No montar el detector cerca de fuentes de calor como radiadores, estufas, chimeneas.

4. No montar el detector cerca de areas abiertas o conductos de aire, las corrientes de aire pueden
provocar falsas alarmas.

5. Montar el detector en una superficie estable.

6. No pasar cable junto a los cables de 220V / 110V.

6. Sensibilidad PIR: a) Auto b) Alta, c) Baja

7. Jumper resistencias EOL. EOL Jumpers. KX tiene dos jumpers en la placa para la seleccién del
tipo de resistencia de fin de linea (SEOL, DEOL). Si no se usa resistencias de fin de linea estos Jumpers
deben dejarse sin cortocircuitar (OFF).

8. KX tiene un terminal con nombre “LED’ para realizar test de andado sin necesidad de cortocircuitar
el jumper LED ON/OFF. Para que esta caracteristica funcione se tiene que cablear el terminal LED a
una PGM del panel Matrix. La PGM del panel debe programarse como tipo 01 (ver funcién 551 a 557
en Matrix 6/816'y funcion 555 en Matrix 424/832/832+) Al activar desde el panel la funcion Test de
Andado la salida PGM se pone a 0V.

9. Cableado y conexiones a) Normal Cerrado b) SEOL usando jumpers en la placa c) DEOL usando
jumpers en la placa d) 2 x DEOL to one input e) Zone Doubling

10. Cuando el detector se alimenta por primera vez, comenzara una rutina de auto-test, indicado por
el LED AZUL. Al final del proceso el detector esta listo para su uso.

11. Peso y dimensiones

12. Lente volumétrica 15m

13. Especificaciones técnicas.

Modelo KX15DD. Color: blanco. Caja: 3 mm ABS, 0.4mm HDPE (polietileno de alta densidad) en lente.
Método deteccion: sensor piroeléctrico de bajo sonido y médulo. Sensibilidad PIR: Auto o Alta o Baja
Compensacion temperatura: Digital. Rango deteccion: 15m Velocidad deteccion: 0.3-3.0 m/s. Voltaje
operacion: 9-16V DC 13.8V DC. Consumo corriente: 13mA Min. 16mA Max @ 12V Salida relé: 50mA
60 VDC, 42 VAC (RMS). Resistencia contacto < 10phms. Altura montaje: 1.8m - 2.4m/. Switch sabotaje:
12V 50mA. Temperatura almacén: -40°C a 80°C (-40 F a 176 F). Temperatura operacion: -30°C to 70°C
(-22 F a 158 F). Accesorios: Soporte techo y pared. Emisiones: EN55022 Clase B. Inmunidad: EN50130-4
14. Normativas y garantia. 15. Para mas informacion

Teknik spesifikasyonlar

Model: KX15DD

Renk: Beyaz

Kabi: 3mm ABS, 0.4mm Lens kismi HDPE
LENS: PERDE LENS

Algilama metodu:
Hassasiyet:

Algak kirlilik Dual Element Pyro-eletrik Sensér
Otomatik, ytksek veya alcak

Sicaklik dengeleyici:  Dijital

Algilama alani: 15m

Algilama zonlar:: 74

Algilama hizi: 03-3.0m/s

CAlisma voltaji: 9-16VDC

Cektigi akim 13mA @ 12V (Min), 16mA @ 12V (Maks)
Role cikisi (Output) :  SELV sinirli; 60V DC, 50mA (42.4V AC tepe)
Montaj yiiksekligi: 1.8m-2.4m

Sabotaj svici: 12V 50mA

Depolama sicakhig:
Calisma sicakhgr:
Aksesuarlari:
Emisyonlari:
Muafiyeti:

-40°C / 80°C (-40°F / 176°F)
-30°C / 70°C (-22°F / 158°F)
Duvar ve tavan ayagi dahildir
EN55022 Sinif B

EN50130-4




